METALUX®
COOPER LIGHTING
DESCRIPT ION
The Micro-Bay series is a functional and multi-purpose narrow pro-
file fluorescent High-Bay that incorporates premium performance
with durabile construction. Designed for T5 fluorescent technology,
the MBF series offers both high performance and application ver-
satility with three optical configurations for general and aisle appli-

For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimen-
sions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availabili-
ty and ordering information.
Catalog Numbering System
The PI System is available in sections up to 8' in length for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the sections
together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast leads. Color coding of wires is as follows:
PI-1 = One Circuit - 2 Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two Circuits - 3 Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three Circuits - 4 wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit. Each circuit in
fixture must be ordered as a separate line item, with a different hot wire color specified. All wiring to external feeds, using
cord or cord & plug, are responsibility of installing licensed contractor. Cord and cord & plug sets must be ordered
separately if PI option is chosen.
S H I P P I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Catalog No. Wt.
MBF-154T5 6 lbs.
Visit our web site at www.cooperlighting.com
Customer First Center  1121 Highway 74 South  Peachtree City, GA  30269  770.486.4800  FAX  770.486.4801      9/12      ADF060486
Number of Lamps
(Not included)
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamps
Lamp Types
49T5=49W T5HO (48")
51T5=51W T5HO (48")
54T5=54W T5HO (48")
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 VoltUNV=Universal
120-277 Voltage
UNC=Universal 347/480 Voltage
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL=Emergency Installed (2)
Tandem
Blank=
4' Length
8T=
8' Length
Series
MBF=Micro-Bay
Ballast Type
T5 Systems
EBT   =T5 Linear Electronic Program Rapid
Start. Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EHT   =T5 Linear Electronic Program Rapid
Start High Ambient.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10% (4)
DIM=Dimming (ballast must be specified)
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
Options
PI/CPI=Plug-In (1, 2 or 3) See pg. 52
C3=3' Power Cord
C6=6' Power Cord
PC3-=3' Power Cord & Plug (Specify Voltage)(3)
PC6-=6' Power Cord & Plug (Specify Voltage)(3)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
Reflector
FB=Focus Beam
TB=Task Beam (Medium -1 lamp only)
NB=Normal Beam
Accessories (order separately)
AYC-CHAIN/SET/U=(2) Hooks, 36" Chain Sets w/S-Hooks
Y-TOGGLE=Y Mounting Toggle, #2 Cable (Specify 10' or 30') (6)
TOGGLE- =Single Toggle, #2 Cable (Specify 10' or 30')
SSF-EXT-LONG-CONN-KIT-U=Rigid Connector Support for
Continuous Channel Installation